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F-100D Super Sabre

The F-100 Super Sabre was the first super-sonic fighter/bomber of
the US Air Force during the 1950s. With its introduction it
revolutlon!zed the aviation technoligy and the conception of air
power during that period. The first versions had minor. problems and
the aircraft only became very reliable with the introduction of the D-
version. It was extensively used at the initial stage of the Vietnam
War. The F-100 was also in service with the French Airforce, which
employed it during various African conflicts. The Super Sabre

served also with other NATO-countries, such as Danmark and
Turkey.

Technical details: Length: 14,36 m; Wing| span: 11,83 m; Maw.
speed: 1465 km/h; Range: 860 km: Armament: 4 x 20 mm cannons
bc_>mbs and rocket lauchers up to 1800 kg 4 x AIM-9 air-to-air
missiles 2 x AGM-12 air-to-surface missiles.

In den funfziger Jahren war die F-100 Super Sabre der erste
Uberschall-Jagdbomber der U.S. Luftwaffe. Mit der Indienststellung
der F-100 wurde die miltarische Luftfahrt grundlegend verandert.
Die ersten Varianten wiesen noch etliche technische Mangel auf, die
erst mit der Einfuhrung der D-Version behoben wurden. Diese
bildete wahrend der ersten Phase des Vietnamkrieges das
Rickgrad der U.S. Jagdbomberflotte in verschiedenen
afrikanischen Krisenherden eingesetzt. Die danische und tiirkische
Luftwaffe hatten die Super Sabre ebenfalls in/ Verwendung.

Technische Daten: Lange: 14,36 m; Fligelspannweite: 11,83 m;
Hochstgeschwindigkeit: 1465 km/h; Reichweite: 860 km:;
Bewaffnung: 4 x 20 mm Kanone, Bomben und Raketen bis zu 1800
kg 4 x AIM-9 Luft-Luft-Raketen 2 x AGM-12 Luft-Luft-Raketen 2 x
AGM-12 Luft-Boden-Raketen.

I’F-100 Super Sabre divenne il primo cacciabombardiere
supersonico operativo dell’aviazione americana negliianni ‘50 e con
la sua introduzione in servizio rivoluziono la tecnologia aeronautica
e la concezione del potere aereo dell’epoca. Le prime versioni non
furono esenti da problemi e il velivolo raggiunse la vera affidabilita
solo con la versione “D” che venne estesamente impiegata nelle fasi
iniziali del lungo conflitto in Vietnam. L'F-100 D' venne inoltre
utilizzato dalle aviazioni francese, che lo impiego durante varie crisi
in Africa, e dalle forze aeree danese e turca.

Dati tecnici: Lunghezza: 14.36/m; Apertura alare: 11.83 m; Velocita
massima: 1.465 km/h; Raggio d’azione: 860 km; Armamento: 4
cannoni da 20 mm, bombe! e lanciarazzi sino a 1.800 kg, 4 missili
aria-aria AIM-9,2 missili aria-superficie AGM-12.

Le F-100 Super Sabre fut le ler avion de combgt et bombar_diler
super-sonic des Forces de I'Air AS pendant le annés 50. Son arrivee
révolutionna la technologie de I'aviation ainsi que la conceptio du
pouvoir aérien pendant cette période. Les leres versions eurent de
petits problémes et cet avion devint vraiment fla’ble avec la sortie de
la version D. |l fut largement utilisé pendant le début de la Guerre du
Vietnam. Le F-100 était aussi en service dans Ies_ Forces qe I’Air:
Francaises, qui l'utiliserent pour différent; conflits Africains. Le
Super Sabre fut utilisé aussi par d’autres nations de I'OTAN telles|le

Danemark ou la Turquie.

Détails techniques: Longueur: 14,36 m; Envergure: 11,83 m;

Vitesse max.: 1465 km/h; Autonomie: 860 km; Armament: 4 canons
20 mm, bombes et lance roquettes jusqu’a 1800 kg, 4 missiles air-
air AIM-9,2 missiles air-surface AGM-12.

El F-100 Super Sabre fué el primer cazabombardero supersonico de
la U.S. Air Force durante los afos ciucuenta. Con su introsuccion
revoluciond la tecnologia aeronadtica, y el concepto de supremacia
aérea durante aquel periodo. Las primeras versiones tuvieron
problemas menores, y el aparato sélamente resulto fiable tras el
lanzamiento de la versién D Fué intensamente utilizado en la etapa
inicial de la Guerra de Vietnam. El F-100 estuvo tambien al servicio
de la Fuerza Aérea Francesa que lo utilizo en varios conflictos
africanos. El Super Sabre sirvié también a otros paises de la OTAN,
tales como Dinamarea y Turquia.

Datos técnicos: Longitud: 14,36 m; Envergadura: 22,83 m;
Velocidad maxima: 1465 km/h; Autonomia: 860 km; Armamento: 4
cafnones de 20 mm bombas y cohetes hasta 1800 Kgs 4 misiles
AIM-9 aire-aire 2 misiles AGM-12 aire-tierra.

Byl to pierwszy ponaddzwiekowy mysliwiec bombardujacy, ktory
wszedl do sluzby Amerykanskich Sil Powietrznych w latach 50-tych.
Jego wprowadzenie zrewolucjionizowalo technologie Iotnicza tego
okresu. Poczatkowo wystepowaly pewne problemy, ktore jednak
udalo sie usunac wraz z wejscim wersji D. Byl on szeroko
wykorzystywany na poczatku Wojny Wietnamskiej. Francuskie Sily
Zbrojne stosowaly go podczas konfliktow w Afryce. Super Sabre
sluzyl réwniez w innuch krajach NATO rakich jak: Dana i Turcja.

Dane techniczne: dlugosc: 14,36 m; rozpietosc skrzydel: 11,83 m:;
max predkosc: 1465 km/h; zasieg: 860 km; uzbrojenie: 4 dziala 20
mm, bomby: i wyrzutnie rakiet do 1800 kg, 4 pociski powietrze-
powietrze AIM-9, 2 pociski powietrze-ziemia AGM-12.

De F-100 was de eerste supernische jager/bommenwerper van de
Amerikaanse luchtmacht. Zijn introductie in de vijftiger jaren
betekende een revolutie in de vliegindustrie en het concept
“luchtmacht” in die vijftiger jaren betekende een revolutie in de
vliegtuigindustrie en het concept ‘luchtmacht” in die periode. De
eerste versies hadden kleine problemen en het toestel werd begin
van de Vietnamesche oorlog. De Franse luchtmacht gebruikte het
tijdens diverse conflicten in Afrika. De Super Sabre diende ook inl
andere NAVO landen zoals Denemarken en Turkije.

Technische gegevens: Lengte: 14,36 m; Spanwijdte: 11,83 m;
Max. snelheid: 1,465 km/u; Actieradius: 860 km; Bewapening: 4 X
20 mm kanon 4 x AIM-9 luchtdoelraketten 2 x AGM-12
gronddoelraketten bommen en raketten tot 1800 kg.
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Light Brown SIES
Hellbraun (G)
Marrone (L)
Brun Clair (B)

1713 MODEL MASTER

FS. 34102

Medium Green > o |
Mittelgran (M) ) = ‘ 5
Verde Medio (O) 1 5 Uk L?
Vert Medium (M) g { g

1716 MODEL MASTER
FS. 34227
Pale Green

3B

Resedagrun (M)
Verde Pallido (O)
Vert Pale (M)

1728 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 36375

Light Ghost Gray.
Schattengrau (M)

Grigio Azzurro Chiaro (O)
Gris Fantéme Clair (M))




VERSION C - F-100D - RoyaL DAnNisH A.F.; 1961

4]

1749 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038
Flat Black
Schwarz (M)
Nero (O)
7C Noir Mat (M)

- o]

e

6C 7A
184 4c 3c 8A
-
m“l
e P 0 G209 |-
7C : . GDO 0 :
£l s st I S/ N B

1401 MODEL MASTER 1402 MODEL MASTER
Aluminium Plate Stainless Steel
(Metalizer) (Metalizer)

Aluminium (Metalizer) Stahl rostfrei (Metalizer)
Aluminio (Metalizer) Acciaio (Metalizer)
Aluminium (Metalizer) Acier (Metalizer)




